14 © 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
Series 973 PowerPlay™ • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
14
POLARIZATION KEYS AND KEYWAYS
Shell
Size
Polarization
Code

973-001 SuperNine Series III PowerPlay Triple-Start
00, D0, CS Panel-Mount Receptacles
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number 973-001 - 00 ME 13-1 P N
Basic Part Number 973-001 SuperNine PowerPlay Connector
Rear Accessory Option
- = Accessory Thread and Teeth
B = Banding Porch with Shrink Boot Groove
Connector Style
00 = Receptacle, Panel-Mount, Slotted Holes
D0 = Receptacle, Panel-Mount, Round Holes
CS = Receptacle, Panel-Mount, Standard Clinch Nuts
Connector
Material / Finish
NF = Aluminum, CAD/O.D. Over Electroless Nickel
MT = Aluminum, Nickel-PTFE
ME = Aluminum, Electroless Nickel
TZ = Aluminum, Tin Zinc    Z1 = Stainless Steel, Passivate
Size and Layout See Shell Size / Contact Arrangements Table
Contact Style See Contact Style Table
Polarization A, B, C, D, E, F, G, N (see Polarization Keys and Keyways table)
MATERIAL/FINISH
	� Housing and coupling ring per
How to Order Table
	� Seal/grommet: silicone blend
	� Contacts: copper alloy / gold
	� Insulator: High-Temp composite
NOTES
	� 973-001 mates with 973-
001 of the same size layout,
polarization, and opposite
gender. Plugs are designed to
also mate with 973-002, 973-003,
973-005, and 973-006.
	� Standard mounting cutouts and
accessory threads / teeth per
MIL-DTL-38999 Series III.
	� Electrical Performance:
	� DWV: 5000 VAC pin-pin and
pin-shell (sea level)
	� Insulation resistance: 5000
megohm min at 500 VDC
SHELL SIZE / CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS (FACE OF PIN INSERT)
B A D
C
B
A
11-1 • 1X #8 13-1 • 1X #4 15-1 • 1X #2 17-1 • 1X #1/0 17-2 • 2X #8 17-4 • 2X #8 and 2X #20
15-3 • 1X #8 and 2X #20 17-3 • 1X #4 and 2X #20 19-A3 • 1X #2 and 2X #20 21-3 • 1X #1/0 and 2X #20
B A
D
C
B
A
K
J
H
G
F
E
C
D
BA
25-2 • 2X #2 25-4 • 4X #4 25-10 • 2X #4 and 8X #16
C
B
A
D
C
B
A
B A
19-3 • 3X #8 21-4 • 4X #8 21-5 • 3X #8 and 2X #20 23-2 • 2X #4
15© 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
Series 973 PowerPlay™ • Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
15
PANEL CUT OUT FOR PANEL-MOUNT RECEPTACLE
A THREAD
T1 = BANDING CONNECTOR
PANEL THICKNESS
.090 (2.29) FOR
SIZES 11 THRU 19
.120 (3.05) FOR
SIZES 21 THRU 25
L1
M1
.625 (15.88) FULLY
MATED INDICATOR
BAND COLOR: RED FOR THE (D0)
CONNECTOR STYLE
4X THRU HOLE ØE
4X C
SLOTTED OPTION IS
CONNECTOR STYLE (00)